## CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING - STATUS UPDATE

Concession Agreement for the US 36 and I-25 Managed Lanes

Colorado High Performance Transportation Enterprise Board Meeting August 17, 2016



## Topics

Topic	Page
Introductions	3
Summary of RSM activities	4
Summary of LS Gallegos activities	5
Noncompliance events issued	6
Upcoming activities	7



## Introductions



Brent Olson
RSM US LLP
Director, Risk Advisory
Services
Brent.Olson@rsmus.com



Liz Watts

RSM US LLP

Manager, Risk Advisory
Services

Elizabeth.Watts@rsmus.com



## Summary of RSM Activities

July 22, 2015-July 30, 2016

#### **Activities**

- Participated in numerous planning, status, and compliance meetings with LS Gallegos (LSG) personnel
- Delivered monthly status reports to the High Performance Transportation Enterprise (HPTE)
- Participated in conference calls with Florida Department of Transportation personnel to gain an understanding of their compliance program, monitoring activities, and best practices/lessons learned
- Accompanied LSG in a road inspection to further understand LSG's processes and procedures related to technical compliance monitoring activities
- Developed a risk-based annual compliance testing plan with frequency of testing determined by assigning risk to each event included in the plan
- Completed compliance testing for Q3 2015 (July 22, 2015-September 30, 2015) activities, including
  monitoring of work performed by LSG, and issued a report summarizing the work performed and
  results achieved (no significant issues were noted)
- Attended monthly US36 services meetings with CDOT, HPTE, LSG, Plenary and Broadspectrum personnel
- Provide consultative advice to HPTE and LSG regarding key aspects of the Agreement as they
  pertain to contract compliance monitoring or potential issues of noncompliance events



## Summary of LS Gallegos Activities

July 22, 2015-July 30, 2016

#### **Activities**

- Conducted road inspections approximately twice per week, focusing on technical aspects of the Agreement, including maintaining evidence of potential issues of noncompliance
- Monitored Broadspectrum's use of SAP to document the timely resolution of events (e.g. road damage; safety issues; signage; drainage; graffiti)
- Monitored compliance with snow removal during snow events
- Elevated potential issues of noncompliance to HPTE
- Conducted monthly US 36 service meetings including preparation and distribution of meeting minutes and action lists
- Delivered Monthly Status Reports to RSM to be included in the monthly reports submitted to the High Performance Transportation Enterprise (HPTE)



# Summary of noncompliance events July 22, 2015–July 30, 2016

- Observed by LS Gallegos
  - Weed-mowing, drainage, graffiti
- Observed by Concessionaire
  - Automatic vehicle identification error
  - Toll-schedule error
  - Interruption of variable toll message sign



## **Upcoming Activities**

#### **Activities**

- Prepare and distribute document request list for quarterly testing (anticipate next round of quarterly testing to be performed in Q4 2016)
- Participate in monthly service meetings with HPTE, CDOT, LSG, Plenary and Broadspectrum
- Contact additional states to discuss their compliance efforts for similar agreements and share relevant feedback with HPTE
- Continue to monitor significant activities or changes to the Agreement and update the risk rankings or quarterly testing plan as needed



#### **RSM US LLP**

555 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1000 Denver, Colorado 80202 303.298.6400

+1 800 274 3978 www.rsmus.com

This document contains general information, may be based on authorities that are subject to change, and is not a substitute for professional advice or services. This document does not constitute audit, tax, consulting, business, financial, investment, legal or other professional advice, and you should consult a qualified professional advisor before taking any action based on the information herein. RSM US LLP, its affiliates and related entities are not responsible for any loss resulting from or relating to reliance on this document by any person. Internal Revenue Service rules require us to inform you that this communication may be deemed a solicitation to provide tax services. This communication is being sent to individuals who have subscribed to receive it or who we believe would have an interest in the topics discussed.

RSM US LLP is a limited liability partnership and the U.S. member firm of RSM International, a global network of independent audit, tax and consulting firms. The member firms of RSM International collaborate to provide services to global clients, but are separate and distinct legal entities that cannot obligate each other. Each member firm is responsible only for its own acts and omissions, and not those of any other party. Visit rsmus.com/aboutus for more information regarding RSM US LLP and RSM International.

RSM® and the RSM logo are registered trademarks of RSM International Association. *The power of being understood*® is a registered trademark of RSM US LLP.

© 2016 RSM US LLP. All Rights Reserved.

